

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22473/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 03/11/2008 in MACA No. 179/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREEDEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.L.PAULSON & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mr. K. L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Petition has been filed against the impugned
order of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam dated
03.11.2008.

On the facts of the case, we increase the
compensation to be awarded to the petitioner by another Rs.
1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only)in addition what has been
awarded to the petitioner by the High Court. If this amount
is not paid within two months, the additional amount awarded
by us will carry simple interest @ 9 per cent per annum.

The petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Deepak Joshi) (Indu Satija)
Sr. P.A. Court Master